AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“D0OJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-DOJ-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice
Transworld Systems Inc. f/k/a
Company Name: Account Control Technology, Inc. Nameimgw
Name: Joseph E. Laughlin Title: ﬂﬁ L,
7 _

e

Title: _Chief Executive Officer Signature: )

Signature:@JMépﬂ/ (9> faugMn Date: ,5//(/ k/;{/

Date: March 3, 2025




Docusign Envelope ID: 44C356DA-FBAB-4D49-92EA-B75FAB72D937

AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Company Name: Coast Professional, Inc.
Name: Jonathan Prince

Title: Chief Executi icgs,. Name:M(/ &UMW/{’

Sighature: d&o
Title: s

088217A510C6473...
Date: 1/31/2025
Signature:

Name: Michael Del Valle A [4
Title: Chief Compliance Qffiger/General Counsel Date: 2z /e zzf
Signature: ‘ ;;fdmgl izgl \/alls

1CFB423143114C7 ...

Date:1/31/2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice ("DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0OJ-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Company Name: Cellection Bureau of the Hudson Valley, Inc. Name: MW éﬂddm é,
Name: Eric Najork Title: . g o

Title; President A Signature:

-~ / —
Signature: j’?/f A_ ﬂ//)i’ { Date: 5 A - L76
Date; 1/30/25 /

L

—




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”} is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”}, collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice
Transworld Systems Inc. f/k/a % -

Company Name: EQS Collecto, Inc. dba EQS CCA- Neme:_ Y ATTo/ %d!/ﬁ? ‘9'_L

Name: Joseph E. Laughlin Title: éﬁ

7 7
Title: Chief Executive Officer Signature: W
Signature:gﬁgl_aé%é é: faagﬁ&'n Date: 3 - i(' %;(

Date: March 3, 2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“D0J”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-DOJ-20181001 {“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice
Continental Service Group, LLC %
Company Name: d/b/a ConServe Name: W @WOW&'
Name: Pamela Baird Title: B P B
Title: Chief Executive Officer Signature:
gnarure, PaMela Baird s owe | D TV 27"

Date: January 31,2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“D0OJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0OJ-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 20189, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice
F.H. Cann & Associates, Inc. . ' ,
Company Name: Name%MLMM N

Name: Michael A. Beatty Title:

—
Title: General Counse!. 5 Signature: % /-é/%
i T / . oy "é* E’
Signature/%‘u/&’a’b{ & /("ﬁ{{‘y Date: .3 "’/’ Z;’/(/
—_—

Date: January 30, 2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, threugh April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through Aprit 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice
‘C\;m\;g:l%\lgne‘“\d ¥, \\(‘0\1% : Name: é/ /V é”

Title: P

fé% ‘
Signature: léyﬁ.//.//
v

Date: % ///" Z,ZE/




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Company Name: General Revenue Corporation Name: M/ Wﬂgﬂf@’
Name: Z€non Butts Title:

Title: President Signature:

3

Signature:%Z% Date: g ’/’ -2 {

Date:  01/31/2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“D0OJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice
Company Name: | C S’\\Q o™, 'H [ Name: W ‘LJM%"'
Name: \) Bl bﬂ—lL&._\ot\\ Title: ’

Title: :i A5 VD ErIV Signature: ;.//?‘,//;
Signature:% Date: 3 ’// %7 5’
Date: lr/ﬂ)'{ KZD?/S,




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ") and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D04-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 20189, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice
Company Name: /& kj "2 RfCQ[/{’fj Name: WM w/dcd/w Q—'
Name: 'DDUS P ’ uynm e [ Title: @&Z

)
Title: C E — - Signature: %/

Signature: 64/%— Date: 3 =25
oue 2/3/25




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 {“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Company Name: Penn Credit Corporation Name: %‘fm"'//"ﬂ/o W
o

L

Name: Rhett Donagher Title:

(YFp
Title: Chief Revenue Officer Signature: éfﬂ/
SignaturW Date: 3 "/ (e %17[

Date: Jahuary 31, 2025




Docusign Envelope ID: C5667C38-EF E2-49FB-9F47-A8B44041DE4D

AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“D0OJ"} and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0OJ-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. Toextend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Company Narme: Radius Global Solutions LLC Name: WM QU&’W%
Sergio Martinez i [:I o
Name: Title:

Title: VP Client Audit & Controls Signature: 7
DocuSigned by:
SignatureES—-:yb 1‘1-4.:&.'41.:1, Date: 3 F/(*’ZZS’
January 30,3635

Date




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-DOJ-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”} is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice ("DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-DOJ-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 05-D0J-20181001 {“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

coes Voo anb Lol Slihons s SYEITHE) O 92p0))
Name: . [f’/ Ade— Title: 7 r -

Title: )0 reSed an ﬁ f( CE f') Signature:

Signature; 2’_/) l( 1 ade £ 1 gé; Z___\ Date: ;(//’ 279’-

vate__2/5/2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Revco Solutions, Inc. W w .
Company Name: Name: &’z/ /_d- "/% &
Name: Steven M.Gayheart Title: gpdr y

Title: coo Signature: M
Signature: S M ld;%( vate. 2 /- Brs

02/24/2025

Date:




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0OJ-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Company Name: Schuerger Law Group Name: /;ﬁ{é/ﬂ/ Q\{/Q//%Q,V
Robert A. Schuerger Il i /%@
Name: Title: = ,. .

—
Owner/Principal W
Title: Signature: =

= rd
Signature: Robert Schuerger [Jan 30, 2025 17:04 £8T} Date: _Z(-/I/V %Zr{"

Date: Jan 30,2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice (“D0OJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2018, to provide debt collection services to North Carofina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor _ - =~ North Ca
Todd, Bremer-§ Lawcod TV
Company Name: Name: %Ww 4506’//%’%

Name: K“éL Wé(bb@-\\l Title: &—«é P

Title: \)[Cﬁ ‘PP‘EéiC{C IA/‘—\— Signature: %ﬁ/_
Signature: /% M‘MV//{R— '~ Date: —g (//' %Zg/

Date:IlNuﬁﬁ_A/}{ 30]; ’lvo 2

rolina Department of Justice




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”} is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of lustice {(“DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-D0OJ-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. Toextend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

La—
Company Name: Transworld Systems Inc. Name: W é/ f/édé{{’g@ﬁf — —
Name: _Joseph E. Laughlin Title: /z/JQ P .

ot -
W -
Title: Chief Executive Officer Signature: L

Signature: g,ZaA%ﬂ, é? ,_Z'aiq_ﬁn Date: % - // - @ %’

Date: March 3, 2025




AMENDMENT # 2

Contract Number 09-D0J-20181001
North Carolina Debt Collection Services

This Amendment # 2 (“Amendment”) is entered by and between the North Carolina Department of Justice ("DOJ”) and
awarded vendors for Contract 09-D0J-20181001 (“Vendor”), collectively known as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into contract 09-DOJ-20181001 (“Contract”) with an effective date of May
1, 2019, to provide debt collection services to North Carolina state agencies, universities and community colleges; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2020, through April 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that a Notice of Renewal was executed, renewing the term of the Contract for the
period of May 1, 2021, through April 30, 2022; and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2023, through April 30, 2024;
and

Whereas, the Parties acknowledge that the Contract was renewed for the period of May 1, 2024, through April 30, 2025
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. To extend the term of the Contract for the period of May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract and amendments thereto
shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

Vendor North Carolina Department of Justice

Company Name: _j/jums # gn{g;ﬁé Name: W/f?%éﬂ Ci7 fd%?/ir
Name: /<. Desmpzon) Title: % 7 ;

Title: U e T a;zé m/ S;_a@z Signature: %/%Z <
Signature: _Z © R ) ) Date: 5 (4’ - ZZ4

Date: /// 3 6}/96"- <




